
BID EVALUATION REPORT 
I. 1k 

 
Name of Procurement Agency: Executive Engineer Provincial Bldg: Divn: -II, KYC. 

2. 
__c  
1 

Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/870 Dated: 27-10-2016. 

Tender Description/ Name of Work/ Item: 
RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.3,5 & 6 KARACHI. ADP 
NO.2079 OF 2016-17. 
(CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS AND 
COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, SLABS, BEAMS & 
COLUMNS OF 2ND  FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-V KARACHI FOR DETERMINING 
STABILITY OF STRUCTURE)". 

4.  Method of Procurement: QCBS Method 80/20ratio basis 
5.  Tender Published: Express 	Tribune 	Dt: 	08-11-16, 	Nawa-E-Waqt, 	Kawish 

Dt: 10-11-16, SPPRA S# 30387. 

6.  Total Bids Documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7.  Total Bids Received: 03 Nos 
8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 15-12-2016 
9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified: (if applicable) 03 Nos 
10.  Bid(s) Rejected: NIL 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15-12-2016 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.NO NAME OF AGENCY TECHNICAL FINANCIAL SCORE (20%) TOTAL SCORE 
SCORE 	(ST) Bid Cost/ Relative 	Financial S=StxT%+SfxF% 
(Weightage 
80%) 

Value Score with respect 
to lowest rate (Sf) 

Where T= Weightage given 
to Technical Proposal (80%) 
F= 	Weightage 	given 	to 
Financial Proposal (20%) 

M/S. Dr. Alvi & 87 1393870 91.11 =(87x0.80+91.11x0.20) 
1.  Associates 69.6+18.22=87.82 

M/S. IDG (pvt) Limited 81 1270000 100 81x0.80+100x0.20) 
2.  64.80+20=84.80 

M/S. Qamar & 75 2022408 62.796 (75x0.80+62.73x0.2) 
3.  AssociaosN, =60+12.55 =72.55 	• 

Since the total combined score of M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates is highest hence his bid is 
accepted as mast co petitive bid. 

EXECUTIVE GINEER 
Minorities Affai s Department 

Karachi 
(Member) 

/10, f604,•1  

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

6h C(61,re) 	Ax4)vreai  

SUPERINTENDING GI EER 
Provincial Buildings Circle, 

Karachi 
(Chairman) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.11. 

Karachi 
(m 

L.. 
(REPRESENT 

FINANCE DEP 	NT 
Govt. of Si 

Karachi 
(Member) 

repreb Ma-ip'l 

aulir shei, 

600 ttAcintpi/i 	?tf) 



EXECU 
Minoriti 

NEER, 
partment 

K 

SUPERINTENDING 
Provincial Buildin 

Karachi. 
(Chairman) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. 
Provincial Buildings Division No. II, 

Karachi 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT.  
NIT NO. TC/G-55/870 DATED: 27-10-2016 

01 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, KARCHI. 

02 TENDER REFERENCE No. TC/G-55/PBD-11/2016-17/870,dated 27.10.2016 

03 
TENDER DESCRIPTION 
/NAME OF WORK/ITEM. 

RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.3,5 & 6 KARACHI. ADP 
NO.2079 OF PSDP 2016-17 (CONDITION 	SURVEY 	OF EXISTING 	ROOF, 	SLAB , BEAMS AND 
COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, SLABS, BEAMS & 
COLUMNS OF 2" 	FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-V 	KARACHI FOR 
DETERMINING STABILITY OF STRUCTURE)". 

04 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE. 

05 NAME OF FIRM/BIDDER M/S.Alvi Associates M/S.IDG (Pvt) Limited M/S. Qamar & Associates 

06 N.T.N AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

07 S.R.B. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 
08 REGISTRATION WITH P.E.0 NOT REQUIRED. NOT REQUIRED. NOT REQUIRED. 

09 RELEVANT EXPERIENCE AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 
10 02% EARNEST MONEY AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 
I 1 TENDER FEE/COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENT DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. 
12 TURN-OVER OF ATLEAST LAST THREE YEARS. AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

13 
AFFIDAVIT TO THE EFFECT THE FIRM IS NOT BLACK 
LISTED AND THE INFORMATION ARE TRUE/ CORRECT . 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

14 
UNDERTAKI 	' 	THE EFFECT THAT THE FIRM IS NOT 
INVOLVED 	N 4NY ALIGATION DEPARTMENT RIFT 
ABONDAN OR UP-NECESSARY DELAY IN WORK 

r  AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

(q14.
5 //adouri /3hil t4/11  

(Me 	), 

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 
(Member) 

6 11•16."1 4iliumlotti/ 51/etigh) 

6/2“pfAmo.J Yo US 1) .) 

(REPRESENT 
FINANCE DEPA 41 NT,)  

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 
(Member) 

( X°teb  /461 7;6) 



NAME OF WORK:- 

Annexure-II 
FINANCIAL EVALUATION  

(MEETING HELD ON DATED: 15-12-2016) 

RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING 
NO.3,5& 6 KARACHI. ADP NO.2079 OF 2016-17. 

(CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING 
ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-
DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, SLABS, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 2ND  
FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-V KARACHI FOR 
DETERMINING STABILITY OFSTRUCTURE)". 

S 

• 

NAME OF SCHEME:- 

BID EVALUATION SUMMARY 

NO NAME 	OF 
AGENCY 

TECHNICAL 
SCORE (ST) 
(Weightage 
80%) 

FINANCIAL SCORE (20%) TOTAL SCORE 
Bid 
Cost/ 
Value 

Relative 	Financial 
Score with respect to 
lowest rate (SO 

S=StxT%+SfxF% 
Where T= Weightage 
given 	to 	Technical 
Proposal (80%) 
F= Weightage given to 
Financial 	Proposal 
(20%) 

I. 
M/S. Dr. Alvi& 
Associates 

87 1393870 91.11 =(87x0.80+91.11x0.20) 
69.6+18.22=87.82 

M/S. IDG (pvt) 
Limited 

81 1270000 100 81x0.80+100x0.20) 
64.80+20=84.80 

M/S. Qamar& 
Associates 

75 2022408 62.796 (75x0.80+62.73x0.2) 
=60+12.55 =72.55 

	

S. 	the total combined score of M/S. Dr. Alvi& Associates is highest hence his 

	

bid is accepted a. 	st competitive bid. 

EXECUTIVE E GINEER 
Minorities Affai Department 

Karachi. 
(Member) • 

Ph() PC) 

EPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II. 

Karachi 
(Member) 

( 	a) 	01/1
14
( SA" 

(REPRESE 	VE) 
FINANCE DE 	ENT 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 
SUPERINTENDIN t E INEER 

Provincial Buildings Circle, 
Karachi 

(Chairman) 

)7:01/0-ieb loaiprie) 

64t/AA.riotA-11 YOC'A)1) 



EPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 
SUPERINTENDIN 	INEER 

Nawnow.0.4, Vt)  (A) Provincial Buildings Circle, 
Karachi 

(Chairman) 

(-7/1-cd.4A-71 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II. 

Karachi 
(Member) 

(REPRESENT 
FINANCE DEP 

Govt. of St 
Karachi 

(Member) 

(yoreb mcc-121') 

MINUTES OF HELD ON DATED: 25-11-2016 FOR OPENING OF RFP  
(LIST OF PARTICIPANTS ATTACHED) 

'AME6OF SCHEME:- 	RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.3,5& 
6 KARACHI. ADP NO.2079 OF 2016-17. 

NAME OF WORK:- 	 (CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, 
SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE 
TESTS ON ROOF, SLABS, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 2" FLOOR OF SINDH 
SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-V KARACHI FOR DETERMINING STABILITY 
OFSTRUCTURE)". 

A meeting of Consultants selection committee for the captioned work was held in this Office 
of Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division No.I1, Karachi on dated: 15-12-2016 under the chairmanship of 
superintending Engineer Provincial Buildings Circle Karachi/ Chairman Consultant selection committee. 

The meeting started with recitation of Holy Quran. The chairman welcomed all the 
participants/Members. He briefed that the Requestfor Proposals (RFP) to hire the consultancy services for the captioned work 

're invited vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi vide NIT No: TC/G-55/PBD-11/869 dated: 
/40-2016 through advertisement, which were published in leading newspaper viz daily Dawn dated: 9-11-2016, Sobh dated: 

09-11-2016, daily Hilal-e-Pakistan dated: 08-11-2016, Express dated: 8-11-2016. The advertisement also hoisted on SPPRA 
website vide ID No: 30387. The details of consulting firms who received the RFP & submitted back on the closing date of 
submission i.e25-11-2016.  

S.NO. Firms who Received RFP Firms who Submitted Back RFP 
1. . M/S. IDG (pvt) Limited M/S. Dr. Alvi& Associates 
2.  M/S. Shahzad Associates M/S. IDG (pvt) Limited 
3.  M/S. National Engineering Service Pakistan (In t) Limited. M/S. Qamar& Associates 
4.  M/S. Qamar& Associates 
5.  M/S. Dr. Alvi& Associates 

The Technical Proposal were evaluated on the basis of credentials of various bidders as per 
.teria given in RFP.The following firms obtained the technical score of 70 or above score these qualify technically. (The 

detailed technical evaluation attached as annexure-I). 

S.NO. NAME F Fl MARKS OBTAINED REMARKS 
1.  M/S. I G (pvt) Limited 81% Technically Qualified 
2.  M/S. 	ar& 	sociates 81% Technically Qualified 
3.  M/S. 	. Alvi 	Associates 87% Technically Qualified 

EXECUTIV NGINEER 
Minorities Aff irs Department 

Karachi. 
(Member) 

(Riot ittafiu;1 ghable) 

(0) hot4ii7A4a,  yousof) 



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.11. 

Karachi 
(Member) 

(REPRESEN 
FINANCE DE 

Govt. of 
Karachi 

(Member) 

yaifee /no-4,1/9 

0-4 

SUPERINTENDINt7 ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Circle, 

Karachi 
(Chairman) 

MINUTES MEETING OF HELD ON DATED: 15-12-2016 FOR OPENING OF FINANCIAL 
PROPOSAL  

t- (LIST OF PARTICIPANTS ATTACHED) 

  

NAME OF SCHEME:- 	RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING 
NO.3,5& 6 KARACHI. ADP NO.2079 OF 2016-17. 

NAME OF WORK:- 	(CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING 
ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-
DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, SLABS, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 2ND  
FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-V KARACHI FOR 
DETERMINING STABILITY OFSTRUCTURE)". 

A meeting of Consultants selection committee for the captioned work was held in 
the Office of Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division No.I1, Karachi on dated: 15-12-2016 under the 
chairmanship of superintending Engineer Provincial Buildings Circle Karachi/ Chairman Consultant selection 
committee. 

The meeting started with recitation of Holy Quran. The chairman welcomed the 
participants &briefed that the Technical Proposals have already been opened on dated: 25-11-2016. The following 
firms have technically qualified with score obtained as detailed before. 

1. M/S. Dr. Alvi& Associates 87% 
M/S. IDG (pvt) Limited 81% 

I 	3. M/S. Qamar& Associates 75% 

The Financial Bid of technically qualified firms have been opened before the 
representativesof qualified firms and members of committee. The financial evaluation is attached as Annexure "D". 

Financial) obtai 
Work order wil 
Karachi after ob 

d by 
be is 

Hence on the basis of credentials of various bidders and total scores (Technical & 
hem, the rates of M/S. P""1  f'44! te,been accepted being lowest and best evaluated bid. 

Ayoo✓ 

ed to competitive bidder LeM/§1by Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division No.II, 
codal formalities within bid validity period. 

V1/4  

EXECUTIV ENGINEER 
Minorities A . is Department 

Karachi. 
(Member) 

l'ex /4,01-javo 0709.9 

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

(611 ka,04  /004.4orra-ol ‘17414: 

( Mu kAiY"-yiuLd Yo6ofi) 



• 	• 
COMPUTATION OF COST OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL ON DATED 15.12.2016. 

NAME OF SCHEME:: 	 RENOVATI6 . & REHABILITATION OF SINE.. SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.,.,5& 6 KARACHI. ADP NO.2079 
OF 2016-17. 

NAME OF WORK:- 	 CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS 
INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, SLABS, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 2ND  FLOOR 
OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-V KARACHI FOR DETERMINING STABILITY OFSTRUCTURE. 

The financial proposal of RFP tohire the consultancy Services for the captioned work have been opened on dated: 15-12-2016 in the office of Executive 

Engineer Provincial buildings Division No.II, Karachi,before the participating firms & Consultants selection committee.The rates quoted by each firms is given below: 

S. 
NO. 

Items of work Quantity. Unit Rates 
quoted 	by 
M/S. 	Alvi 
Associates 

Amount. Rates 
quoted 	by 
M/S. 	IDG 
(pvt) 
limited 

Amount. Rates 
quoted 	by 
M/S. 
Qamar& 
Associates 

Amount. Remarks 

1.  CONDITION 	SURVEY 	OF 01 Job L.Sum 1,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,80,000/- 1,80,000/- 1,15,000/- 1,15,000/- 
EXISTING 	ROOF, 	SLAB , 
BEAMS AND COLUMNS, Sindh 
Secretariat Building No-II, Karachi 
having roof area of 12439.00 Sft. 

2.  Submission 	of 	interim 	report 
about 	stability 	of 	structural 
components 

01 Job L.Sum 1,00,000/- 1,00,000/- 1,80,000/- 1,80,000/- 20,000/- 20,000/- 

3.  Carrying out of non-destructive 
test 	like 	cut 	&pull 	out 	tests 
(CA P0)/ Reber Scanning Test/ 
cannin test/ Concrete Care Test, 
digischim id 	test/ 	Schmidt 
Hammer Test (if required where 
ever necessary). 
(a) (CAPO)/ 	Reber 	Scanning 

Test. 13 Nos: P/Each 13,000/- 1,69,000/- 4,500/- 58,500/- 45,500/- 5,85,000/- 
(b) Cannin test/ Concrete Care 

Test. 13 Nos: P/Each 3,000/- 39,000/- 7,500/- 97,500/- 13,000/- 1,69,000/- 
(c) Digischimid 	test/ 	Schmidt 

Hammer Test. 25 Nos: P/Each 2,000/- 50,000/- 5,500/- i1,37,500/- 1,500/- 37,500/- 



(?okt,>,„.../ 7,0c()) 

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

(jihobi'm /1/0401)ne (9161-4a 

EXECU IVE GINEER 
Minorities Affa Department 

Karachi. 
(eiaj  Zeintbe) 6/w, ) 

Provincial Buil ings Circle, 
Karachi 

(Chairman) 

GINEER SUPERINTENDIN 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division Noll. 

Karachi 

6t4i I r Shet.A . k ber) 

NT 
(REPRESENT 

FINANCE DEPA 
Govt. of Sindh 

Karachi 
(Member) 

fOeh M 	2(1  

14. Submission 	of comprehensive 
technical report & suggestions / 
remedial 	measures 	for 
Rehabilitation / re-construction 
works, 	 construction 
methodology, design drawings 
withengineering estimates. 

01 Jon L.Sum 6,00,000/- 6,u0,000/- 2,50,000/- 2,50,01 ;, , - 3,73,170/- 3,73,170/- 

5. Detailed 	supervision 	(cost 	of 
construction for replacement of 
roof as per appvoed RCE in 
Rs.94.66(M) 

14.66(M) % cost. 1.95% 2,85,870/- 2.50% 3,66,500/- 4.93% 7,22,738/- 

13,93,870/- 12,70,000/- 20,22,408/- 
The Rate quoted b 
Lowest hence • ven 
relative % of o er firms 

M/S. IDG is 
100%. The 

will be 

91.11 -- 100 62.796 



--111PRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

EXECU VE NGINEER 
Minorities Aff. rs Department 

Karachi. 
(Member) 

Sri)  g "49 

1164  

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II. 

Karachi 
(Member), fAL:44) 

(REPRESEN 
FINANCE DEP 

Govt. of Sin 
Karachi 

(Member) 

E) 
ENT 

WORKING 	PAPER FOR MEETING OF CONSULTANT SELECTION COMMITTEE TO 
BE HELD ON 15-12-2016.  

NAME OF SCHEME:-

NAME OF WORK:- 

RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING 
NO.3,5 & 6 KARACHI. ADP NO.2079 OF 2016-17. 

(CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING 
ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-
DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, SLABS, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 2ND 

FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-V KARACHI FOR 
DETERMINING STABILITY OFSTRUCTURE)". 

The Request For Proposals (RFP) to hire consultancy Services for the 
captioned work were invited vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.11, 

:rachi vide NIT No: TC/G-55/PBD-II/869 dated: 27-10-2016 which were published in leading 
newspapers as well as hoisted on SPPRA website. The Technical Proposals for the same were 
opened on dated: 25-11-2016 in presence of participating firms and Consultant selection 
committee. The Technical proposals were evaluated on the basis of credentials of various bidders 
as per criteria given is RFP. The following firms obtained the technical score of 70 or and above 
thus qualify technically. 

S.NO. Name of Firms Marks obtained Remarks 
1.  M/S. IDG (pvt) Limited 81% Technically Qualified 
2.  M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates 87% Technically Qualified 

M/S. Qamar & Associates 75% Technically Qualified 

dated: 15-12-
hiring of cons 

The Financial Proposals of qualified firms are to be opened today on 
before the consultant selection committee for evaluation& finalization of 
for the above work. 

( 

	 SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

&Ali/6,m in aNt.ri mad SAaPel) Provincial Build ngs Circle, 
Karachi 

(Chairman) 

)/4  Pdh  141 

(41cA.,,y1m-0-si{ yeev,") 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 
BUILDINGS DIVISION NOM, KARACHI  

   

No.TC/G-55/PB D-11/2016-17/ 870 	 Dated: 27-10-2016. 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 25-11-2016. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive 
Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi under the chairmanship of Superintending 
Engineer Provincial Buildings Circle Karachi. 
2. 	 The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the 
bids invited for the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division 
No.II, Karachi RFP letter No. TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/870 dated 27.10.2016, and subsequently 
hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority and Information 
Technology Department Government of Sindh. 

Following attended the meeting: 

1.  Mr. Muhammad Yousuf, 
Superintending Engineer Chairman 
Provincial Buildings Circle, 
Karachi 

2.  Mr. Abdul Qadir Shaikh, 
Executive Engineer Member 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II, 
Karachi. 

3.  Executive Engineer, 
Minorities Affair Department, 
Karachi. 

Member 

4.  Planning & Development Department.  Member 
Government of Sindh. 
Karachi. 

5.  Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

Member 

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i. The tender received on dated: 25.11.2016 at 1:00 PM and were opened at 3:00 P.M 
before the Procurement Committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as Two envelope. 

4. The committee was informed that 03-Nos bidders have purchased the bidding 
documents upto dated: 25.11.2016 and 03-Nos have responded the bids and received on 25.11.2016 
upto 1:00 PM in the office of Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.11, Karachi. 

5. During the opening of tender received, following status was found as per annexure 
(Attendance Sheet). 



4, 

./ The one copy of each Bidding Documents given to every Member tbr scrutiny Technical 
Evaluation. The next date for opening of financial proposal has been announced as date 
	  after evaluation of financial proposal. 

TI • teeting ended with vote of thanks from & to the chair. (:), 

(ME. BER) 
EXECti'l IVE ENGINEER. 

Nlinorities Affair Department 
Karachi. )(- - 

egiet8 lig°;r7 bk  

(MEMBER) 
Planning & De\ elopment 

department. 
Government of Sindh. 

Karachi. 

)
(NIl IIANIMAD 	USUF) 

(('IlAIR 1AN) 
SliPERIN1INDING ENGINEER. 

Provincial Buildings Circle. 
Karachi. 

(A13DUL QADIR SHAIKH) 
(MEMBER) 

FxLcu-rivE ENGINEER. 
Pro‘ incial Buildings Di \ is.on No. II. () 

K• 

(MEM 
Finance De 
Government o ndh. 

Karachi. 

(14  



• 

(ABDUL QADIR SHAIKH) 
(MEMBER) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. 
Provincial Buildings Division No. 11. 

Karach* 

(MEMBE 
Finance Dep 
Government o 

Karachi. 

rftowg ingw4eidj 

040111  &A-9 e 
llfrq/0) 

171)-zU ) /k",414 ".(411? • MUHAMMAD Y 
(CHAIRM N) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER. 
Provincial Buildings Circle. 

Karachi. 

/I/ ai  jyr yyl GuaA 	J! 

(MEMBER) 
Planning & Development 

department. 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi. 

• 
• 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, 

KARACHI 

This office Request for proposal NIT No.TC/G-55/PBD-II/870 
	

Dated: 27 — 10 - 2016 

SU13JECT: - ATTENDANCE SHEET. 

Date of opening: 25.11.2015. 

S.NO: Name of Firm who obtained 
documents. 

Whether 
resubmitted the 

documents. 

Whether present 
at the time of 

opening. 

Attend by/ Phone No. Signature. 

I. M/S. IDG (pvt) Limited 

.7.--Sk".  
011 ( - 2 till 4411) 

-12-1Y 

• M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates 

V t? — -?5'Y L' S'  L_ 

• M/S. Qamar & Associates 
(;$32./._ 2_32_2,e ). n 

5. 

r." 

(M 	'K) 
EXECUTIVE -NGINEER. 

Minorities Affair Department 
Karachi. 	1/€.*) 

(Ig / A•43' AVA 
75.9.0_7 



GOVERNMENT Of SIMI 
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated the 3rd  January, 2015. 

NOTIFICATION  

   

o.E&A(W&S)3-9/9 -2015: With the approval of Competent Authority, Consultant Selection 

ommatee in terms of Rule-67 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 is hereby constituted for 
nducung survey and strengthening of existing slab of 3'd  Floor of Sindh Secretariat Building 

Tughlaq House. Karachi wider the Scheme "Renovation of Sindh Secretariat Building No.l. 
111 Karachi" ADP No.2063 of 2013- t 5. \\ :th the following composition 

Consultant Selection Committee:  

Superintending Engineer. 

Provincial Buildings Circle, 
Karachi 

Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings DivIsion-11, 

Karachi. 

Member 

3.  Executive Engineer, 
Minorities Affairs Department, 
Karachi 

Member 

Nominee of P&D Department, 

(Not below the rank of BPS-18) 

Member 

5. Nominee of Finance Department. Member 
(Not below the rank of BPS-I8) 

The functions and responsibilities of the Committee in term of Rule-67 of 
P.R.A. 2010 shall be followed strictly. 

QAZI SHAHID PERVEZ 

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINI)H 

E&A(W&S)3-9/91-2015 
	

Karachi, dated the 3 ù  January, 2015. 

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

I. 	The Additional Chief Secretary (P&C), Planning & Development 

Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

2. The Secretary to Govt. of Sindh, Finance Department, Karachi 
3. Tl)c. Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi 
4 	be Chief Engineer (linildings). Hyderet,ad. 

The Deputy 	 &E Cell, W&SD, Karachi 

The Chairman I Me i ers of the Committee. 

P.S to Secretary, W&S Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

P A to Deputy Secretary (Admn), W&S Department, Govt of Sindh, 

Karachi. 
Notification File 

SECTION OFT-CIR(GENERAL) 

FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SIND 



at Ciand FIX1. PSOba..sta ICasals Rasa oy ISJ Ale 
(PST) on Osoneber ae, 2015 

Bid Bond 
Amount USD 111,C.X 

[Number 09, 2010.110:30AI (PST) at Ground Floor, 
PSO House, Karachi,',11 nie presence of bidders art trail 
representatives only 

Bid Opening 

Internal 	al 
Diabetes 
F•doratiatIr 

• iy sroterttel I 

10:0) am tO 4:00 pin  

thalmology 	Nutriti:Af 
Caktiology 	 • Paediatrics 

World Health 
Organization 

ACT TODAY TO CHANGE 
TOMORROW 

For further uetails please confect. 
Sindh Institute of Urology and Transplantation SiuT 
Civil Hospital, Karachi-74200 
UAN:111-000-313. Ph 32730351 E-mail: infoesiutorg 

Manager Supply-Imports, 
PAKISTAN STATE OIL COMPANY LIMITED 
3rd Floor, PSO House. Khayaban-e-lqbal, Clifton, 
Karachi-75600, Pakistan. UAN-111.111-PSO (776), 
Tel 0092-21-99207646, Fax: 0092-21-99203780 

Bids should conform to the requirements of the Bid documents. g; 
Conditional Bids will not be accepted. Tender is also available at 
PPRA website. w*w ppra.org.pk. For any quonetuciarrficabon ple.ise 
contact on tne address given above.  

ra 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION-II, KARACHI 
BARRACK  NO. 18, BLOCK 4-A, SINDH SECRETARIAT, KARACHI 

NO. TC/G-55/"PBO 11, 869 
	

Karachi, Dated: 27-10-2016 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

Bid document may be obtained from the following: 

Executive Engineer. Provincial Buildings Division-II, Karachi. ,iwites 
Proposals for Engineering Consultancy Services under SInah Public 
Procurement Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) from reputed consulting 
firms for assignment with scope of services mentioned below but not 
limited to 

Condition survey of existing roof, slab, beams, columns of SIndh 
Secretariat Building No.-V, Karachi having roof area of 12439 00 sit. 

Submission of interim report about stability of structural components.  

Carrying out nonaieslructive test like cut & pull out testa (CAPO)/ 
Heber Scanning Test / Careen Test I Concrete Ca re Test, Digischim4C1 
Test / Schmidt Hammer Test (II required where ever necessary). 

4. 	Submission of comprehensive technical report & suggestions / 
remedial measures for rehabilitation / reconstruction works, 
construction methodology, design, drawings with engineering 
estimates. 

5 	Detailed supervision of rehabaitation / reconstruction works 

• Eligibility:- Valid Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council 
in relevant category as consulting firm for the year 2016 and valid 
registration with Sindh Revenue Board for the calendar year 2016 
and beyond 

• RFP Documents:- interested consulting firms can obtain thfRFP 
documents of may request to obtain the game through mall from the 
address mentioned below. 

The request must clearly state "RENOVATION & REHABILITATION 
OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO. 3, 5 & 6 KARACHI. 
ADP NO.2079 OF PSDP 2016-17 (CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING 
ROOF, SLAB, BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING 
NON-DESTRUCT1VE TESTS ON ROOF, SLABS, BEAMS & COLUMNS 

OF 2ND FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILAG NO-V, 
KARACHI FOR DETERMINING STABILITY OF STRUCTURE)''. 
Tho documents are available for non-refundabki tett cf Rs 3000,
:n shape of pay order in the name of Executive Engineer, Provincial 
Buildings Division-II, Karachi and Rs 200/- will be charged extra, 
11 documents are required by courier service. 

Deadline of Issuance of Documents: Documents will be issued to the 
interested firms upto 15 days after publication of this notice dunng office 
working hours on working days. 

Deadline of Submissions: Douments duly filled and attached %at) 
relevant certificates must reSchlheVdress mentioned herein below 
on or belort25-11.2016 at 2:00.pm which will be opened on the same 
day at 4..01pm in presort° of representatives of participating firms who 
tpalvilth to brOlesent 	 ! 

Nmethod of Selection: 80 20 ratio basls.
* 	$ 	, 

, 
-  Evaluation Criteria: As per evaluation criteria mentioned In the'  

FRP document, 

Bld Security: 	2% of Financial Proposal Coat. 

a 	Bid Validity Period: 90 days. 

Procuring Agency reserves the right to accept or reject all or any bid(s) 
as per SPP Rules.  

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION-II ; KARACHI 

INF-KRY No.4177/16 

11%(C.L5a A• t) fir Say No to Corruption 

9/,j 

i

ninesuraczadaluammmaz  ...........„ , wm f 	 •-•t:c4-4,- f."1.1 )11 )154 41-". .:,--. . I f ,:,n+ ,,-;ji •.?,),:.il 

....r....... 
.....,- —• - - - • of 

 fate  4ea  Li I:0335-7566045*Si+  30.4.0. :1241.) 

,,,......mmezmatii.,... 
6 A I:ill lie 

yrtd 	 /4•44  "' A ^ • 	 v 	• 
J..11 vt.,,i4 	vf,:-.•-tab::,..e'.-aWt'A ..fr-ge.ava/t.J54-•:4,1$4-`.14 I i./U10e.v.- 

sa•-•• att•o.rafa 	.0.."6  A 08 txcL.• 2016 	221,— 

aL-• 	-:,.at•to• 	e.t.a i/ta4;-• ..ia•tuaria v.:•); 08 ciao 	4.• 	t 
aa,..LiatIv1A•aitea#4A.-12°16  

J1.44,4 

1.3.6 	,,v :.111  4,,,4,1 20 I 

c-tt 	 P•r,.  
s t."11  

A 6.1,14 

v'liAii19-31,2016e,44,Aa4„,,,aa 

a:altwwitvz..,A 



"rvry:Z. e 
;,;,./x7„jr.fitt.,;d1j084-O)ti 

L'VSy
45.410.44(5‘1444•VAle  

;,.tf3,iltut`joicli...,,,v 50s V 
25(41t,11,1_1./ fikare-0 254 ley, 

fi 	Lle 
L d: . 	JAILS stliV4  
• ,42 	 Jim ;r: 

5r.icx:rti 

Wlvioifi) 

.;1-4÷11 A.A21  
IL 	 j1;s9 j).4  

1)5 114F-10tYllbA177/16 

sr' . . 	 4•447717PV 	y, 
1.6S .P.w ,A,A4 	 I 	vg. .4) 	 --**-"" 45"   ' 	17.14 05 	AINJE4 111 lad 	1......111....ani,dommeit r • • - • 

,.:)10/•-,dekii-ii..d.r.,./• .17 jc;ii ,‘(: 	314 17i:cs,k,5-m-1;:-.64-11-0Iti4) 	 .4% 	V I 	, 	 ). 4._ 

(JcP,A LriJA.1,Lfirt4.41/A) ipOrijtj.t.iiii)(*u3art)JitU 	1-42°°5J. /t 	17jA"  

• -1-.Aede,),„‘\ '15d 	.7.•• 6  G. lo.eio 6.1 	y4 	‘,/± 	 l:;‘',7t,-2L-L-2-1Di32o4r 

406241-ISA) 61,A •,./ L.  

Locam-i2016x)213,-242,f, 
kfl.,01.14.dslowAA..:0-T, 

.A4.,;;AJO0t8e-- 41thAr  

8  Lis Lo -/a lidattil L. -V, 

qr()% c/d )4 (S/i z- LA Lgiar 
-,114.0good...6L-.0,;;=.tork 

:711-.(.11") 
ki II.--V4 .43iAtottj3.1 

":  

1A14/449.4%'44-A.10:418.-/14 

NoTVG-55/PBD-11/869 	Karachi 	Dated:27-10-2016 

LA7e(itit0,./p/T  L. I 

(RFP) 	0;1114 1.14J  
ifI a_ wt,s1::01,4;;Mil 

re;20 o 4.:,64  4 

VI-1-*44 ei V(f2.1-14-G414)‘.(2013)  

-1 

VVV-V1(24A-rs-1-. 

tire,1-44/afrjVC-relL‘rci.50,01  
.1,-e...4Ciz&AC.AP0).!-::a.11'41.1t1-ti4d*Lot 

(stavItiVestirAzdie 

(W60,14)2144 _5 
2016jte t-aal 

c/1944..4t-j&c.-lieit.e....Ve.4412016j1.-(LX/Ael,14'441.4-jc 

...-ozOIRFP Xs..✓IA 0.1 a 42 	 %twit, re/ RFP 41 

itod4,44a41,714 

ApPtA0401136141/6)05.3Ata,o..,-.6„e,,I;o,,e,..4,„  

,„1c.F..e-ei.....litrro•L)-1)2016-17 4J14x1i4 Lt,42o79/: 

AA:N.)6v Its.3000/-4.1VGA ter..44'4,:191.14)C1611606tfi'  

;:,/,&•:00101(47.,.1314S1,44,11;11-Asillitlisi,;:daarikiittr. 

-LarirC.,./t 

(i.-6) At 5 ot 	 jd,:burLft fd,t214.4..ozo, 

if t,(4404,4- ,b(4.-4,10).4 do' 

25-11-20164.1t 

,46,s/4,3:0046,54104,aResualz7AP,Lx.:1 

-2 

-3 

-4 

3 Cg d-4,M4VGyhtif 
Jeztvz,,,i,Ati.for t&A,dim 

-Ftli eleihi.%C.2010jc. 

CIA-1  
‘4,1i.giuirt,firt,;,4,40A7t1; 

L :04 )1;e/  14 ,A4-1."-)451 ife'4  
-4(4. aimitZjohiverArti 
A;,04J1LAILAtari.V‘V 

;‘,.,)1 JO? 

04,r44i; 

..44 
4: v4,1)Ise- -'-t-'174,41:14:7:j...11:e::: 

..s 4.••• ,...... ,.., 

..:...A.,.. ,..., j., 

irk qf %PI). 

v.s.  611 v+ 

	

< 	16 

::1').46iv.41'1:).";:frit;2 

;,•--c 4.4.,,_ 
I -- ,, -..,. ,.;...- 

	

%P.'911 	4i 
4-4,-• .... L. 

7 
• A 

le .4.. up)) 	42 c/I: w 

t ftli(d.,:01..erVinit 32-4%,/ 

Lit 2,2 2- -1(6 (..`.1 
..I.P.0;205‘4;Atpi 

rh7oc.-6t)ir  
•zil7 la:/22 ? Wtot9,139 UVI 



5 ," »jØ &• 	iw•- 434 
vUe Ji-kx 	zA• 6  .:AC 

Z(.) t Lco, 
,tais 	▪  tc 	 ;As 

yr:s A • 
çy3 oi...t.ri,, ,•.,t-7 4;-• 

.• 34.te 
34/ 	 iS; 

ukr 
or.Ar 	JI.O 431 )1•66  

yiT vke • 	y" 0 1, re ).ro 
Jx14.:)724.,1 	kit/A..14A; 11.Aliorl i47-0  
• Ar 	;Ai .A.A.• 	e 
4.0.1.1.pfir-LAtotwiz- A6 A-. 
oef A,4 	.A.L..,r.;)ts 8.4 

1.0 

5
)4414 :)11  
▪ .420 
AA. 

AAA 

.1/14.A'  vf  q4-,1  

• 

A 

.S LtL 
.*J 

co, Jp.-ei 

...41-41) A v1-1-• 
e • vtr.k • Apt.  
cUst..1  A  

vhl 	%ab 
't.*A•4  

	

30 . 	 zotri ,)LC 

U aro& olf  d•or.e: 
4rdot 

JIAcker e A34e kpim 

3 %SAP ot-Li 	v144'!tIA..1 
s4..-. 

.29.t46..7o 

„pc 
▪ A 	 Z)L-I 

vs" 	 3 ;,,L. 

	

5i w-s-3.ri 	 'T4f.:;14 
al, 	 . 

A' ‘" 	.S• .1) A Ail mxt. 
z.A.V13 

▪ t 	 ,legiv-el  
J 

.elfAit 

13/...Y. "APO/ Jdt 
A•i.PL6  

• ,• ekrJOJJJ A Jt.e.)  
41.-• Lo4-• 3pH  
• t 2016 t t 2015 ic....),,ANA:414.11c 

A 

v.,13,1 

t ;4,--ri,1  A :1Z7irio 
yr ,  .:,•7•••).:e: 

A 	.1 %;4  ••• 
.7( 	 l-z4L•7 

▪ eALt vh 1 .)737 A Joh; 0.64.40! 
jyU '4416  

- 	A• . •  

, 

-4-ft •  

44404:$1  
1-• 	12  

• 4r• 	"kk 
ii-i.4.-••••• 	,); J 1.0 vt JJ 

LiT 

II- 
A.1  

N O. TCiG-55i PB D-14869 Karachi Dated 27-10-2016. 

(ne 

R FP) 	jia 	yilf ,•0!1.1.010i 

;JL 	 -tut-::.);u1.) L. 	(2013 
..; 

L.041 	v.77 C....! 	4-50 	 ZweA 	 1 

V"! 

 

L. ":"t "Ai!' te•I'Arupt 12439.00 
471(1,' 

C 4.0.4 A 44.)t-t 	 v•-'! 	 ap 1  2 

(CA PO ) '1•40  AP-040:6S, kiJtar_por Z.-ei.A.10.;.-q-Z)t% .3 

çel 	J•00 
,$) 	 A.030,2 e 	yfratam.13  e-46.. .4 

i.A11.P`t•••'°  S;;4°N3  4.4-1LId 

,,,;"‘iyit-‘1;'•)  ye' 	 /4)44,4:4. "ti.) .5  

4)L-' 	1" ;.At;°"' i  ;.>Lr.--51014 A 4,(I.-7t.4  (.11.40 :c.,r14u < 
2016 J1-- 	 ! 20164.N. ,:;•-t 

-1-•7.)1-4   
44 	 3.1.;.3" 	:Laj t4IT▪  < 

.)S 4'776  6 .1  4.rt 6.14' J-4.  L.71L• 	 j••06. 	.177‘ 10 

AP731)4C'' 

TL:ficetw•VLpA ‘A.,  A 

- 17 vt 	J12079 ,„..;ADP.sett,s. 

cr=i,a• IJi )2O16 

U 
4.4 

v.44,11. 

J.:▪  3000 	 • (mikkAJJT v,44.16V4.41,4 

t.TS-41-r 	▪  At'40-0Z-e26444.,4% 	vt n,* 	v•-••tli 

JL 

	

	Pa t  w.3,3 '"I.:•;*".1  A i;t 1,4  .11-Ca.0 
,f6Uv4  200/- 

so 	Asti v.: col:tits...3 

, .141:4 Vat  ‘1J6:0.4, 3.),.,4L03 ,:74.0 4.0.),417 ,:r;:b 	15 ulg 
ri 	("LI jie 	 :oeri ye: eek 

2:00 	25-11-2016  

tpt.4e,/ii A4 I :g Ott Cr..d..L.' 
ce,b1.1.1-C 

1- ,..)t-rteS.  A .1 3.0tP•  

• va7 	4.11.7•;1.7--; 80 / 20 7. pit'',  Jr: • < 

A 	 iot 	 :Le."411./m 0-14atiol < 

:r41 $.66. 

2% .r••• 3  J 	 tkt < 

(INF-KRY No.4177/16) 
4. 

IMEZEIMPIMEIlk 
^ + 	 • 

▪ ;A.3! 

' P""  A44  k 
At-% 7  L'•-•• , AJA: 

A•ti.}.1-•.)Y 

3 

,I„ 	AL: 

N.r. 

4),A...A 

sr• 
,re 	L,Iez 	•L ,  - • 

hrtl .47 vt4.7:-.-*,4-,1 
c7'0 44; 

.yoe-tt 
1.,SL.' A yl-Li 

vvLi. 	 t 

I LL 

. 

• 

;74..5•71.. 
Is 41., 	 k y 	•JAZ. ru-7. 

4.cf 	 _ 	 aftisi:V4a- 

';A:.-fr.1) 

‘;77-' 5  

	

. 	t 
Jctter 	.0,4:,,fr 

A 
cu 

A411,  
Ji 	kl'41  A • 	'141  

j1.- 
DsaisTirra rpiri 

ate. icnizaslasT: vAl.r0 vt4 41,4'  
• 

140 V.1 

	

436-7 	srr.4 ve,L45%, 41:1 VALI/41c 

	

Vh.:.614":0'.2"t1t 411 	

•11. . • • 

4--  
)3 ,74---  44. 

to-  ailitt 	t AmulA 	ia:•:.a • 

-14.04-71_ 'rya _ 11•171-j_t.tt-
244.4  jt)Is 

• 46.171-1--341-11741-3-41-47-101# 
"..1.4.7) 1430 179 ss4 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

